Mohan Lal Gupta R/o C/O Vaid Medical Hall, Venus Chowk, Udhampur 3)
G.N Koul S/o Late Sh. Kanth Koul R/o Phase-II Housing Colony, Udhampur 

(Respondents)
In the matter of:- Arbitration petition under Section 70 & 72 of the J&K Cooperative
Societies Act of 1989 for recovery of an amount of Rs 6,33,271/- (Rs Six Lac
Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy One Only) as on 30.07.2021 along
with future interest.

Summons in the name of respondents
1) Anuradha Gupta, Prop. R.M Steel Fabrication, W/o Sh. Rakesh Kumar Gupta
R/o C/O Vaid Medical Hall, Venus Chowk, Udhampur. 2) Rakesh Kumar Gupta
S/o Sh. Mohan Lal Gupta R/o C/O Vaid Medical Hall, Venus Chowk, Udhampur 3)